504090424 11/10/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4137092

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAISUKE WATANABE	11/01/2016
MAKOTO NAGAMINE	11/01/2016
YOUNG-MIN EEH	11/01/2016
KOJI UEDA	11/01/2016
TOSHIHIKO NAGASE	11/01/2016
KAZUYA SAWADA	11/01/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA
Street Address:	C/O IP DIVISION, 35TH FL., 1-1, SHIBAURA 1-CHOME
Internal Address:	MINATO-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14559509

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (571)327-5452

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ipntlaw@ipntlaw.com **IP&T GROUP LLP** Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 8230 LEESBURG PIKE SUITE 650

Address Line 4: VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P13H0229/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MYUNG SOO KIM
SIGNATURE:	/Myung Soo KIM/
DATE SIGNED:	11/10/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=IVX000134264 P13H0229US Assignment TOSHIBA(worldwide)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 040277 FRAME: 0362

504090424

 $source = IVX000134264_P13H0229US_Assignment_TOSHIBA (worldwide) \# page 2.tif$

PATENT REEL: 040277 FRAME: 0363

Attorney Docket No. SHINSUNG: IVX000134264(P13H0229/US)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s) has made an invention entitled:

ELECTRONIC DEVICE

For which I/We executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States concurrently herewith; and/or For which I/We filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on <u>December 03, 2014</u> (Application No. <u>14/559509</u>),

BE IT KNOWN that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Kabushiki Kaisha Toshiba, a corporation of Japan, whose post office address is e/o IP Division, 35th floor, 1-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, 105-8901, Japan (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), its lawful successors and assigns my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this application and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein; and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto, which may be granted thereon or therefore; and any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of all such Letters Patent.

I/WE HEREBY authorize the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns to apply for Letters Patent in all countries foreign to the United States directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of any of the above-mentioned applications for Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as foresaid, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and in countries foreign thereto, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys of record to insert the serial number and filing date of said application now identified by the attorney docket number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have been known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

Signature of first assign	or: Dairwhe Watanahe	Date <u>Novembe</u>	r 01. 2016
	WATANABE, Daisuke	***************************************	and a contract of the same and a second second
Address	ala ID Division 18th Sans 1 1 Chilbren 1 shame	Williams In Malour	102 0001 Y

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No. SHINSUNG: IVX000134264(P13H0229/US)

Signature of first assignor:	makoto regamine	Date _	November	01, 2	016
Name of first assignor: N. Address: c/e	AGAMINE, Makoto o IP Division, 35th floor, 1-1, Shibaura 1-chome,	Minato-l	ku, Tokyo, 105-8	901, Jap	an
	Yougher Ech	Date _	November	01, 2	<u>01</u> 6
	TEH, Young-Min /o IP Division, 35th floor, 1-1, Shibaura 1-chome	, Minato	-ku, Tokyo, 1 0 5-	8001, Jaj	pan
	en e	4			
Signature of first assignor: Name of first assignor: UI	EDA, Koji	Date _			
Address: c/o	IP Division, 35th floor, 1-1, Shibaura I-chome,	Minato-k	cu, Tokyo, 105-86	101, Japa	311
en e			* :		
Signature of first assignor:	Toshibe Nagase	Date _	November	· 01,	2016
Name of first assignor: NA	GASE, Toshihiko IP Division, 35th floor, 1-1, Shibaura 1-chome, 1	Minato-k	u, Tokvo, 105-80	01. Jana	ın
8			* ************************************		••-
Signature of first assignor:	Kazupa Sauafa	Date	November	01, 2	:016
Name of first assignor: SA	WADA, Kazuya IP Division, 35th floor, 1-1, Shibaura 1-chome, 1	 Winnts >-			•••
AUGUESS. CO	ir livinidil joli ildur, 1+1, anidrufa 1-chome.	riiiido-k	u. i dievo. 1113-51		131

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 040277 FRAME: 0365